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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Nick Rockett 33/1 Iroko 13/2 34
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Inothewayurthinkin 15/2 Galopin Des Champs 8/13 9
3 THE UNIBET CHAMPION HURDLE CHALLENGE TROPHY Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Golden Ace 25/1 Constitution Hill 1/2 7
4 THE BETMGM QUEEN MOTHER CHAMPION STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2025 Marine Nationale 5/1 Jonbon 5/6 8
5 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Wodhooh 9/2 Kopeck De Mee 5/2 24
6 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Jasmin De Vaux 6/1 The Big Westerner 9/2 20
7 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Poniros 100/1 East India Dock 5/4 17
8 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Bob Olinger 8/1 Teahupoo 7/4 13
9 THE RYANAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Fact To File 6/4 Fact To File 6/4 9
10 THE WILLIAM HILL COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Kargese 3/1 Kargese 3/1 16

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 07/06/2025 Lambourn 13/2 Delacroix 2/1 18
2 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 06/06/2025 Minnie Hauk 9/2 Desert Flower 11/10 9
3 THE COMMONWEALTH CUP Flat ASCOT 20/06/2025 Time For Sandals 25/1 Shadow Of Light 6/4 21
4 THE BETFRED 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 03/05/2025 Ruling Court 9/2 Field Of Gold 15/8 11
5 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 17/06/2025 Field Of Gold 8/11 Field Of Gold 8/11 7
6 THE WOKINGHAM STAKES Flat ASCOT 21/06/2025 Get It 28/1 More Thunder 3/1 28
7 THE GOLD CUP Flat ASCOT 19/06/2025 Trawlerman 85/40 Trawlerman 85/40 8
8 THE HARDWICKE STAKES Flat ASCOT 21/06/2025 Rebel's Romance 6/4 Rebel's Romance 6/4 12
9 THE ROYAL HUNT CUP Flat ASCOT 18/06/2025 My Cloud 3/1 My Cloud 3/1 30
10 THE CORONATION STAKES Flat ASCOT 20/06/2025 Cercene 33/1 Zarigana 6/4 11

Top 10 Flat races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2025)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Nick Rockett 33/1 Iroko 13/2 34
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Inothewayurthinkin 15/2 Galopin Des Champs 8/13 9
3 THE UNIBET CHAMPION HURDLE CHALLENGE TROPHY Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Golden Ace 25/1 Constitution Hill 1/2 7
4 THE BETMGM QUEEN MOTHER CHAMPION STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2025 Marine Nationale 5/1 Jonbon 5/6 8
5 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Wodhooh 9/2 Kopeck De Mee 5/2 24
6 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Jasmin De Vaux 6/1 The Big Westerner 9/2 20
7 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Poniros 100/1 East India Dock 5/4 17
8 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Bob Olinger 8/1 Teahupoo 7/4 13
9 THE RYANAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Fact To File 6/4 Fact To File 6/4 9
10 THE WILLIAM HILL COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Kargese 3/1 Kargese 3/1 16

Top 10 Jump races by Turnover (Jan - Dec 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Nick Rockett 33/1 Iroko 13/2 34
2 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Inothewayurthinkin 15/2 Galopin Des Champs 8/13 9
3 THE UNIBET CHAMPION HURDLE CHALLENGE TROPHY Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Golden Ace 25/1 Constitution Hill 1/2 7
4 THE BETMGM QUEEN MOTHER CHAMPION STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2025 Marine Nationale 5/1 Jonbon 5/6 8
5 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Wodhooh 9/2 Kopeck De Mee 5/2 24
6 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Jasmin De Vaux 6/1 The Big Westerner 9/2 20
7 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Poniros 100/1 East India Dock 5/4 17
8 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Bob Olinger 8/1 Teahupoo 7/4 13
9 THE RYANAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Fact To File 6/4 Fact To File 6/4 9
10 THE WILLIAM HILL COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Kargese 3/1 Kargese 3/1 16

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Jun 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE   Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 The Jukebox Man 7/1 Gaelic Warrior 9/4 8
2 THE CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2025 Haiti Couleurs 5/1 Jubilee Express 9/2 17
3 THE CORAL-ECLIPSE  Flat SANDOWN PARK 05/07/2025 Delacroix 3/1 Ombudsman 6/4 6
4 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES   Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Ethical Diamond 5/1 Ethical Diamond 5/1 22
5 THE CORAL GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 29/11/2025 Panic Attack 16/1 Myretown 4/1 24
6 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2025 Two Tribes 11/2 Hammer The Hammer 9/2 27
7 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Cicero's Gift 100/1 Field Of Gold 13/8 16
8 THE QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Calandagan 15/8 Ombudsman 13/8 11
9 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 Panick Attack 6/1 Vincenzo 10/3 12
10 THE BETMGM FIGHTING FIFTH HURDLE RACE   Jump NEWCASTLE 29/11/2025 Golden Ace 22/1 Constitution Hill 6/4 5

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul - Dec 2025)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2025 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Inothewayurthinkin 15/2 Galopin Des Champs 8/13 9
2 THE UNIBET CHAMPION HURDLE CHALLENGE TROPHY Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Golden Ace 25/1 Constitution Hill 1/2 7
3 THE BETMGM QUEEN MOTHER CHAMPION STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2025 Marine Nationale 5/1 Jonbon 5/6 8
4 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Wodhooh 9/2 Kopeck De Mee 5/2 24
5 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Jasmin De Vaux 6/1 The Big Westerner 9/2 20
6 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Poniros 100/1 East India Dock 5/4 17
7 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Bob Olinger 8/1 Teahupoo 7/4 13
8 THE RYANAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Fact To File 6/4 Fact To File 6/4 9
9 THE WILLIAM HILL COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Kargese 3/1 Kargese 3/1 16
10 THE MICHAEL O'SULLIVAN SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Kopek Des Bordes 4/6 Kopek Des Bordes 4/6 11

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan - Mar 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Nick Rockett 33/1 Iroko 13/2 34
2 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 07/06/2025 Lambourn 13/2 Delacroix 2/1 18
3 THE CORAL SCOTTISH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AYR 12/04/2025 Captain Cody 9/1 Olympic Man 15/2 23
4 THE WILLIAM HILL AINTREE HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 03/04/2025 Lossiemouth 5/4 Constitution Hill 1/1 6
5 THE RANDOX SUPPORTING PROSTATE CANCER UK TOPHAM HANDICAP STEEPLECHASE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Gentleman De Mee 14/1 Blue Lord 5/1 30
6 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 06/06/2025 Minnie Hauk 9/2 Desert Flower 11/10 9
7 THE COMMONWEALTH CUP Flat ASCOT 20/06/2025 Time For Sandals 25/1 Shadow Of Light 6/4 21
8 THE IVY LIVERPOOL HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Hiddenvalley Lake 12/1 Kitzbuhel 10/3 11
9 THE BETFRED 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 03/05/2025 Ruling Court 9/2 Field Of Gold 15/8 11
10 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 17/06/2025 Field Of Gold 8/11 Field Of Gold 8/11 7

Top 10 races by Turnover (Apr - Jun 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE CORAL-ECLIPSE  Flat SANDOWN PARK 05/07/2025 Delacroix 3/1 Ombudsman 6/4 6
2 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES   Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Ethical Diamond 5/1 Ethical Diamond 5/1 22
3 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2025 Two Tribes 11/2 Hammer The Hammer 9/2 27
4 THE LADBROKES AYR GOLD CUP HANDICAP STAKES  Flat AYR 20/09/2025 Run Boy Run 12/1 Purosangue 5/1 25
5 THE BETFRED ST LEGER STAKES  Flat DONCASTER 13/09/2025 Scandinavia 2/1 Scandinavia 2/1 7
6 THE SKY BET CITY OF YORK STAKES  Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Never So Brave 7/2 Rosallion 1/1 10
7 THE AL SHAQAB GOODWOOD CUP STAKES  Flat GOODWOOD 29/07/2025 Scandinavia 4/1 Illinois 7/4 8
8 THE BET365 CAMBRIDGESHIRE Flat NEWMARKET 27/09/2025 Boiling Point 14/1 Real Gain 5/1 23
9 THE KING GEORGE VI AND QUEEN ELIZABETH STAKES  Flat ASCOT 26/07/2025 Calandagan 11/10 Calandagan 11/10 5
10 THE BETFAIR SPRINT CUP STAKES  Flat HAYDOCK PARK 06/09/2025 Big Mojo 16/1 Lazzat 1/1 17

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul - Sep 2025)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE   Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 The Jukebox Man 7/1 Gaelic Warrior 9/4 8
2 THE CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2025 Haiti Couleurs 5/1 Jubilee Express 9/2 17
3 THE CORAL GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump NEWBURY 29/11/2025 Panic Attack 16/1 Myretown 4/1 24
4 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Cicero's Gift 100/1 Field Of Gold 13/8 16
5 THE QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Calandagan 15/8 Ombudsman 13/8 11
6 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 Panick Attack 6/1 Vincenzo 10/3 12
7 THE BETMGM FIGHTING FIFTH HURDLE RACE   Jump NEWCASTLE 29/11/2025 Golden Ace 22/1 Constitution Hill 6/4 5
8 THE CLUB GODOLPHIN CESAREWITCH HANDICAP STAKES   Flat NEWMARKET 11/10/2025 Beylerbeyi 7/1 Reverend Hubert 7/2 19
9 THE 'GET YOUR LADBROKES FREE KEMPTON BET' NOVICES' LIMITED HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 Barlovento 4/1 Noble Park 7/4 10
10 THE LADBROKES CHRISTMAS HURDLE RACE   Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 Sir Gino 4/7 Sir Gino 4/7 6

Top 10 races by Turnover (Oct - Dec 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2025 Springwell Bay 11/4 Springwell Bay 11/4 8
2 THE DORNAN ENGINEERING RELKEEL HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2025 Lucky Place 3/1 Golden Ace 5/2 6
3 THE BETFAIR HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2025 Chantry House 8/1 Broadway Boy 5/6 5
4 THE BETMGM CLARENCE HOUSE STEEPLE CHASE Jump ASCOT 18/01/2025 Jonbon 8/13 Jonbon 8/13 4
5 THE BEST ODDS ON THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 01/01/2025 Strackan 7/2 One Big Bang 10/3 9
6 THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 25/01/2025 Moon d'Orange 7/2 Moon d'Orange 7/2 11
7 THE BETFAIR COTSWOLD STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 25/01/2025 L'Homme Presse 4/5 L'Homme Presse 4/5 6
8 THE JCB TRIUMPH TRIAL JUVENILE HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 25/01/2025 East India Dock 1/2 East India Dock 1/2 10
9 THE VIRGIN BET GREAT YORKSHIRE HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump DONCASTER 25/01/2025 Docpickedme 9/1 The Changing Man 7/2 13
10 THE BETFAIR CLEEVE HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 25/01/2025 Gowel Road 5/2 Gowel Road 5/2 6

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jan 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE WILLIAM HILL HURDLE RACE Jump NEWBURY 08/02/2025 Joyeuse 9/2 Secret Squirrel 10/3 17
2 THE BETFAIR ASCOT STEEPLE CHASE Jump ASCOT 15/02/2025 Pic D'orhy 9/5 Corbetts Cross 7/4 6
3 THE LADBROKES TROPHYHANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump KEMPTON PARK 22/02/2025 Katate Dori 11/2 Hyland 11/4 13
4 THE BETFAIR SWINLEY HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump ASCOT 15/02/2025 Victtorino 7/2 Hasthing 10/3 11
5 THE VIRGIN BET HEROES HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump SANDOWN PARK 01/02/2025 Red Dirt Road 13/2 Henri The Second 9/4 13
6 THE WILLIAM HILL TOP PRICE GUARANTEE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump NEWBURY 08/02/2025 Santos Blue 14/1 Shutupshirley 7/2 12
7 THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump ASCOT 15/02/2025 Altobelli 11/4 Altobelli 11/4 11
8 THE ODDSCHECKER GRAND NATIONAL TRIAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump HAYDOCK PARK 15/02/2025 Apple Away 11/4 Apple Away 11/4 9
9 THE VIRGIN BET EIDER HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump NEWCASTLE 22/02/2025 Knockanore 16/1 Choosethenews 5/1 17
10 THE WILLIAM HILL BEST ODDS GUARANTEED GAME SPIRIT STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 08/02/2025 Master Chewy 11/1 Matata 11/8 5

Top 10 races by Turnover (Feb 2025)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2025 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BOODLES CHELTENHAM GOLD CUP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Inothewayurthinkin 15/2 Galopin Des Champs 8/13 9
2 THE UNIBET CHAMPION HURDLE CHALLENGE TROPHY Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Golden Ace 25/1 Constitution Hill 1/2 7
3 THE BETMGM QUEEN MOTHER CHAMPION STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 12/03/2025 Marine Nationale 5/1 Jonbon 5/6 8
4 THE MARTIN PIPE CONDITIONAL JOCKEYS' HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Wodhooh 9/2 Kopeck De Mee 5/2 24
5 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Jasmin De Vaux 6/1 The Big Westerner 9/2 20
6 THE JCB TRIUMPH HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Poniros 100/1 East India Dock 5/4 17
7 THE PADDY POWER STAYERS' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Bob Olinger 8/1 Teahupoo 7/4 13
8 THE RYANAIR STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/03/2025 Fact To File 6/4 Fact To File 6/4 9
9 THE WILLIAM HILL COUNTY HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 14/03/2025 Kargese 3/1 Kargese 3/1 16
10 THE MICHAEL O'SULLIVAN SUPREME NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 11/03/2025 Kopek Des Bordes 4/6 Kopek Des Bordes 4/6 11

Top 10 races by Turnover (Mar 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE RANDOX GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Nick Rockett 33/1 Iroko 13/2 34
2 THE CORAL SCOTTISH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AYR 12/04/2025 Captain Cody 9/1 Olympic Man 15/2 23
3 THE WILLIAM HILL AINTREE HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 03/04/2025 Lossiemouth 5/4 Constitution Hill 1/1 6
4 THE RANDOX SUPPORTING PROSTATE CANCER UK TOPHAM HANDICAP STEEPLECHASE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Gentleman De Mee 14/1 Blue Lord 5/1 30
5 THE IVY LIVERPOOL HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 05/04/2025 Hiddenvalley Lake 12/1 Kitzbuhel 10/3 11
6 THE WILLIAM HILL HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Wellington Arch 14/1 Be Aware 9/2 20
7 THE TRUSTATRADER TOP NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Salvator Mundi 7/2 Tripoli Flyer 7/4 9
8 THE HUYTON ASPHALT FRANNY BLENNERHASSETT MEMORIAL MILDMAYNOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Caldwell Potter 11/4 Caldwell Potter 11/4 7
9 THE MY PENSION EXPERT MELLING STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Jonbon 4/6 Jonbon 4/6 4
10 THE ODDSCHECKER SEFTON NOVICES' HURDLE RACE Jump AINTREE 04/04/2025 Julius Des Pictons 14/1 Califet En Vol 3/1 13

Top 10 races by Turnover (Apr 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFRED 2000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 03/05/2025 Ruling Court 9/2 Field Of Gold 15/8 11
2 THE BETFRED 1000 GUINEAS STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 04/05/2025 Desert Flower 1/1 Desert Flower 1/1 10
3 THE BOYLESPORTS LOCKINGE STAKES Flat NEWBURY 17/05/2025 Lead Artist 17/2 Dancing Gemini 2/1 8
4 THE AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI DANTE STAKES Flat YORK 15/05/2025 Pride of Arras 18/1 The Lion In Winter 8/11 11
5 THE SCHWEPPES VICTORIA CUP Flat ASCOT 10/05/2025 Hickory 22/1 Qirat 5/1 17
6 THE LADBROKES CHESTER CUP Flat CHESTER 09/05/2025 East India Dock 9/4 East India Dock 9/4 15
7 THE BETFRED JOHN OF GAUNT STAKES Flat HAYDOCK PARK 31/05/2025 Ten Bob Tony 5/1 Audience 15/8 12
8 THE BETFRED SUFFOLK STAKES Flat NEWMARKET 03/05/2025 Fox Legacy 15/2 Hand Of God 13/8 13
9 THE BETFRED NIFTY 50 LESTER PIGGOTT FILLIES' STAKES Flat HAYDOCK PARK 31/05/2025 Estrange 13/8 Shaha 11/8 8
10 THE BOODLES YORKSHIRE CUP STAKES Flat YORK 16/05/2025 Rebel's Romance 11/10 Rebel's Romance 11/10 5

Top 10 races by Turnover (May 2025)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2025 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE BETFRED DERBY Flat EPSOM DOWNS 07/06/2025 Lambourn 13/2 Delacroix 2/1 18
2 THE BETFRED OAKS Flat EPSOM DOWNS 06/06/2025 Minnie Hauk 9/2 Desert Flower 11/10 9
3 THE COMMONWEALTH CUP Flat ASCOT 20/06/2025 Time For Sandals 25/1 Shadow Of Light 6/4 21
4 THE ST JAMES'S PALACE STAKES Flat ASCOT 17/06/2025 Field Of Gold 8/11 Field Of Gold 8/11 7
5 THE WOKINGHAM STAKES Flat ASCOT 21/06/2025 Get It 28/1 More Thunder 3/1 28
6 THE GOLD CUP Flat ASCOT 19/06/2025 Trawlerman 85/40 Trawlerman 85/40 8
7 THE HARDWICKE STAKES Flat ASCOT 21/06/2025 Rebel's Romance 6/4 Rebel's Romance 6/4 12
8 THE ROYAL HUNT CUP Flat ASCOT 18/06/2025 My Cloud 3/1 My Cloud 3/1 30
9 THE CORONATION STAKES Flat ASCOT 20/06/2025 Cercene 33/1 Zarigana 6/4 11
10 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II JUBILEE STAKES Flat ASCOT 21/06/2025 Lazzat 9/2 Satono Reve 2/1 14

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jun 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE CORAL-ECLIPSE  Flat SANDOWN PARK 05/07/2025 Delacroix 3/1 Ombudsman 6/4 6
2 THE AL SHAQAB GOODWOOD CUP STAKES  Flat GOODWOOD 29/07/2025 Scandinavia 4/1 Illinois 7/4 8
3 THE KING GEORGE VI AND QUEEN ELIZABETH STAKES  Flat ASCOT 26/07/2025 Calandagan 11/10 Calandagan 11/10 5
4 THE QATAR NASSAU STAKES  Flat GOODWOOD 31/07/2025 Whirl 6/5 Whirl 6/5 5
5 THE AL BASTI EQUIWORLD, DUBAI JULY CUP STAKES  Flat NEWMARKET 12/07/2025 No Half Measures 66/1 Notable Speech 85/40 14
6 THE CORAL GOLDEN REWARDS SHAKER HANDICAP STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 29/07/2025 Brazen Bolt 28/1 Shagraan 4/1 20
7 THE HKJC WORLD POOL MOLECOMB STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 30/07/2025 Lady Iman 11/8 Lady Iman 11/8 8
8 THE bet365 BUNBURY CUP  Flat NEWMARKET 12/07/2025 More Thunder 6/5 More Thunder 6/5 12
9 THE MOET & CHANDON INTERNATIONAL HANDICAP STAKES  Flat ASCOT 26/07/2025 Two Tribes 25/1 Akkadian Thunder 11/4 21
10 THE VISIT QATAR SUSSEX STAKES  Flat GOODWOOD 30/07/2025 Qirat 150/1 Field Of Gold 1/3 7

Top 10 races by Turnover (Jul 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE SKY BET EBOR HANDICAP STAKES   Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Ethical Diamond 5/1 Ethical Diamond 5/1 22
2 THE CORAL STEWARDS' CUP  Flat GOODWOOD 02/08/2025 Two Tribes 11/2 Hammer The Hammer 9/2 27
3 THE SKY BET CITY OF YORK STAKES  Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Never So Brave 7/2 Rosallion 1/1 10
4 THE COOLMORE WOOTTON BASSETT NUNTHORPE STAKES  Flat YORK 22/08/2025 Asfoora 11/1 Arizona Blaze 9/2 17
5 THE CORAL GOLDEN MILE Flat GOODWOOD 01/08/2025 Rhoscolyn 11/2 Fifth Column 9/2 15
6 THE REGENT SEVEN SEAS CRUISES BENTINCK CONDITIONS STAKES Flat GOODWOOD 01/08/2025 Fox Legacy 11/4 Liberty Lane 2/1 8
7 THE KING GEORGE QATAR STAKES  Flat GOODWOOD 01/08/2025 Jm Jungle 14/1 Big Mojo 11/4 12
8 THE JUDDMONTE INTERNATIONAL STAKES  Flat YORK 20/08/2025 Ombudsman 7/4 Ombudsman 7/4 6
9 THE SKY BET GREAT VOLTIGEUR STAKES  Flat YORK 20/08/2025 Pride Of Arras 12/1 Lambourn 4/5 7
10 THE SKY BET CONSTANTINE HANDICAP STAKES  Flat YORK 23/08/2025 Northern Ticker 12/1 Pocklington 4/1 20

Top 10 races by Turnover (Aug 2025)



HBLB top 10 races by betting turnover 2025 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES AYR GOLD CUP HANDICAP STAKES  Flat AYR 20/09/2025 Run Boy Run 12/1 Purosangue 5/1 25
2 THE BETFRED ST LEGER STAKES  Flat DONCASTER 13/09/2025 Scandinavia 2/1 Scandinavia 2/1 7
3 THE BET365 CAMBRIDGESHIRE Flat NEWMARKET 27/09/2025 Boiling Point 14/1 Real Gain 5/1 23
4 THE BETFAIR SPRINT CUP STAKES  Flat HAYDOCK PARK 06/09/2025 Big Mojo 16/1 Lazzat 1/1 17
5 THE BETFRED PORTLAND Flat DONCASTER 13/09/2025 Eternal Sunshine 12/1 Addison Grey 10/3 21
6 THE BETFRED HOWARD WRIGHT DONCASTER CUP STAKES  Flat DONCASTER 12/09/2025 Sweet William 10/11 Sweet William 10/11 8
7 THE BETFRED PARK STAKES  Flat DONCASTER 13/09/2025 Marvelman 13/2 Shadow Of Light 5/4 11
8 THE LADBROKES AYR SILVER CUP HANDICAP STAKES Flat AYR 20/09/2025 Candy 8/1 Nariko 7/2 25
9 THE BETFAIR EXCHANGE OLD BOROUGH CUP HANDICAP STAKES  Flat HAYDOCK PARK 06/09/2025 The Reverend 7/2 The Reverend 7/2 15
10 THE BETFRED MAY HILL STAKES  Flat DONCASTER 11/09/2025 Aylin 5/1 Moon Target 11/10 8

Top 10 races by Turnover (Sep 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE QUEEN ELIZABETH II STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Cicero's Gift 100/1 Field Of Gold 13/8 16
2 THE QIPCO CHAMPION STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Calandagan 15/8 Ombudsman 13/8 11
3 THE CLUB GODOLPHIN CESAREWITCH HANDICAP STAKES   Flat NEWMARKET 11/10/2025 Beylerbeyi 7/1 Reverend Hubert 7/2 19
4 THE BALMORAL HANDICAP STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Crown Of Oaks 5/1 Native Warrior 4/1 20
5 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS SPRINT STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Powerful Glory 200/1 Lazzat 2/1 19
6 THE QIPCO BRITISH CHAMPIONS FILLIES & MARES STAKES  Flat ASCOT 18/10/2025 Kalpana 11/8 Kalpana 11/8 10
7 THE DARLEY DEWHURST STAKES  Flat NEWMARKET 11/10/2025 Gewan 25/1 Gstaad 7/4 9
8 THE PERTEMPS NETWORK HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 25/10/2025 Ma Shantou 18/5 Ma Shantou 18/5 17
9 THE WILLIAM HILL BEST ODDS GUARANTEED HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 25/10/2025 Three Card Brag 6/1 The Short Go 4/1 18
10 THE ODDSCHECKER NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 24/10/2025 Fortune De Mer 14/1 Un Sens A La Vie 5/2 12

Top 10 races by Turnover (Oct 2025)

Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE CORAL GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump NEWBURY 29/11/2025 Panic Attack 16/1 Myretown 4/1 24
2 THE PADDY POWER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 Panick Attack 6/1 Vincenzo 10/3 12
3 THE BETMGM FIGHTING FIFTH HURDLE RACE   Jump NEWCASTLE 29/11/2025 Golden Ace 22/1 Constitution Hill 6/4 5
4 THE PADDY POWER INTERMEDIATE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 Lavender Hill Mob 33/1 Jurancon 16/5 10
5 THE UNIBET GREATWOOD HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump CHELTENHAM 16/11/2025 Alexei 10/3 Alexei 10/3 18
6 THE SHLOER STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/11/2025 L'Eau du Sud 10/3 Jonbon 5/6 6
7 THE FROM THE HORSES MOUTH PODCAST HANDICAP HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 Kikijo 11/2 Supremely West 5/4 8
8 THE PADDY POWER ARKLE CHALLENGE TROPHY TRIAL NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE  Jump CHELTENHAM 15/11/2025 July Flower 6/5 July Flower 6/5 6
9 THE ALBERT BARTLETT NOVICES' HURDLE RACE  Jump CHELTENHAM 14/11/2025 No Drama This End 5/1 Heads Up 7/4 9
10 THE BETFAIR STEEPLE CHASE   Jump HAYDOCK PARK 22/11/2025 Grey Dawning 10/11 Grey Dawning 10/11 5

Top 10 races by Turnover (Nov 2025)
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Position Race Name Code Course Race Date Winner Name Winner SP Fav Name Fav SP Runners
1 THE LADBROKES KING GEORGE VI STEEPLE CHASE   Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 The Jukebox Man 7/1 Gaelic Warrior 9/4 8
2 THE CORAL WELSH GRAND NATIONAL HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHEPSTOW 27/12/2025 Haiti Couleurs 5/1 Jubilee Express 9/2 17
3 THE 'GET YOUR LADBROKES FREE KEMPTON BET' NOVICES' LIMITED HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE  Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 Barlovento 4/1 Noble Park 7/4 10
4 THE LADBROKES CHRISTMAS HURDLE RACE   Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 Sir Gino 4/7 Sir Gino 4/7 6
5 THE SUPPORT THE HUNT FAMILY FUND DECEMBER GOLD CUP HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump CHELTENHAM 13/12/2025 Glengouly 33/1 Jagwar 11/4 10
6 THE LADBROKES KAUTO STAR NOVICES' STEEPLE CHASE  Jump KEMPTON PARK 26/12/2025 Kitzbuhel 13/8 Kitzbuhel 13/8 6
7 THE BETFAIR TINGLE CREEK STEEPLE CHASE   Jump SANDOWN PARK 06/12/2025 Il Etait Temps 8/11 Il Etait Temps 8/11 5
8 THE ASCOT ROTARY CLUB FESTIVE HANDICAP HURDLE RACE Jump ASCOT 20/12/2025 Wilful 15/2 Alexei 85/40 13
9 THE HOWDEN LONG WALK HURDLE RACE   Jump ASCOT 20/12/2025 Impose Toi 3/1 Honesty Policy 11/4 11
10 THE WILLIAM HILL HALF A MILL BECHER HANDICAP STEEPLE CHASE Jump AINTREE 06/12/2025 Twig 18/1 Mr Vango 9/2 13

Top 10 races by Turnover (Dec 2025)


